WHEREAS, the County Finance Committee was assigned the responsibility of 
preparing the Annual Tax Levy Resolution for the 2009-2010 fiscal year and finds and 
determines that for County purposes, it will be necessary to levy taxes in the aggregate 
total amount of Sixteen Million, four-hundred forty-eight Thousand, six hundred thirteen 
Dollars ($16,448,613) upon the real property and railroad property for each object and_ 
purpose; and ~ 

WHEREAS, the County Board concurs with the finding and determination of the County 
Finance Committee as to the necessity of the said tax levy. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the County Board of Kankakee County, 
Illinois, as follows: 

Section 1: That the aggregate total amount of Sixteen Million, four-hundred forty-eight 
thousand, six hundred thirteen dollars ($16,448,613) upon the real property and railroad 
property as assessed or equalized by the Illinois Department of Revenue, for each 
object and purpose: 

A. The sum of Sixteen Million, four-hundred forty-eight thousand, six hundred 
thirteen dollars ($16,448,613) are hereby levied upon all taxable real and railroad 
property in the County as assessed or equalized by the Department of Revenue; 
or order to meet and defray all necessary expenses and liabilities of the County 
as required by statute or voted by the people in accordance with the law for the